

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
DISTRICT: COOCH BEHAR

COURT OF JUDGE, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL

Present: Smt. S.N. Chakrabarti (J.O. Code-WB00584)
Judge Claims Tribunal-cum-District Judge,
Cooch Behar.

M.A.C.C. NO. 43 of 2025
(CNR NO. WBCB01-002302-2025)

Mahima Bibi
& three othes

-versus-

Bajaj Allianz Gen. Insurance
Co. Ltd. & two others

01
22.08.2025

An application under section 166 of M.V. Act, 1988 as amended by M.V. (Amendment) Act, 2019 with a claim of Rs. 29,30,000/- is filed this day by the claimants with court fee of Rs.10/- out of Rs. 29,300/-.

Documents are also filed as per firisti.

Another petition is also filed by the claimants supported by an affidavit praying for exemption from filing the entire court fee at this stage.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Claimant is directed to file D.C.F. at the time of hearing of this case.

Claimants have filed an affidavit regarding the genuineness of this case.

Admit. Register the application as M.A.C.C. Documents be kept with the record.

Issue notices upon the respondents through the process of the Court as well as by registered or speed post within **10 days** from today.

File original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of Indiapost supported by an affidavit of service.

In the event, requisites are filed in time, the same be issued if found in order.

To **17/11/2025** for service return, filing an affidavit of service along with the original postal receipt and delivery status reports and appearance of the respondents.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal
Cooch Behar

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Judge Claim Tribunal
Cooch Behar