

M.A.C.C.-43/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-002302-2025

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Judges Claims Tribunal-cum-District Judge,
Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 02, dated 17/11/2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Track Report and filing affidavit of service.

Hajira is filed for the claimants.

A/D is received of OP No. 1 with a report "Addressee left without instruction".

Claimants have filed original postal receipts with copies of track reports showing proper service of notice upon the OP No. 2 and showing returned to sender (Cooch Behar HO) in respect of OP No. 1 but without any supporting affidavit of service and the same is kept with the record.

OP No. 2 appear before this Court today by executing a power and by a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

OP No. 2 has filed a petition along with copy of the same for necessary direction to the Investigation Officer for submission of Forms as mentioned in the petition in compliance with Section 159 of MV Act r/w rule 150-A of CMVR and the same is kept with the record.

Fix **06.01.2026** for hearing of petition, W/O if any, supply of copy, W/S by OP No. 2 and S/R, A/D and Track Report OP No. 1.

Fresh steps both ways in the meantime upon OP No. 1

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar