

M.A.C.C.-43/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-002302-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 05, dated 07/03/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition, W/O if any by the OP(s) and W/S by OP No. 2 positively.

Both sides file their respective hajira separately.

OP No. 2 has filed a verified W/O supported with an affidavit today.

Copy served and the same is accepted and is kept with the record.

OP No. 2 has filed a verified petition u/s 170 of MV Act.

Copy served with objection and the same is kept with the record.

Fix **07.05.2026** for hearing of petitions, W/O if any by the parties.

Sd/- N. Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar